i

LE-Sa~T1%

UNOFFICIAL é36ebga% 7

THIRD AMENDMENT OF WOLCOTT LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE, ,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This THIRD AMENDMENT OF WOLCOTT LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (herein
referred to as "this Amendment") is entered into as of December
14, 1987 by and between TEMPEL STEEL COMPANY, an Illinois
corporation having its chief executive office at 5990 West Touhy
Avenue, Niles, Illinoils 60648 (herein, together with itms
successors and assigns, referred to as the "Mortgagor") ang
CONTANENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
a naticnal banking acsociation having its principal place of
business at 231 Socuth LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illincis 60697
(Perein, together with {ts successors and assigns, referred to as
the "Mortgagee"),

BESITALS:

A. Restatea_foan Aareement and Restated Ravelving Note. The
Mortgagor and Mortgagee have heretofore entered intc a Credit
Agreement dated as oI July 7, 1981 (herein referred to as the
"Credit Agreemant') puirzuvant to which the Mortgagee was to make
and has made loans to thie Mortgagor on a revolving basise in
amounts not to excead $60,005,000. Said loans ware eviderced by
& revolving promissory note (herein referred to as the "Initial
Note") made by the Mortgagor orvable to the corder of the
Mortgagee in the principal amoun’. of $60,000,000,

The Mortgagor and Mortgagee have heretofore entered into a
certain Amendment and Restatement of Ccodit Agreement dated as of
May 4, 1984, amending and restating the Zredit Agreement (the
Credit Agreemont as so amended and restaced is referred to herein
as the "Restated Loan Agreement'), pursuart to which the
Mortgagee was to make and has made lcans to the Mortgagoer on a
revolving basis in amounts not to exceed $55,000.000 and on a
term basis in the amount of $10,000,000, Said icans were
evidenced by a promissory note made by the Mortgacor payable to Qg
the order of the Mortgagee in the principal amount zf $10,000,000 a;
(herein referred to as the "Tearm Note"} and by a premizsory note o
replacing the Initial Note in a principal amount not s exceed D
$55,000,000 (hereinafter refarred to as the "Restated Revolving )
Note'), &N

B. First Mortgage Amendment. Pursuant to the Credit
Agreement, the Mortgagor executed and delivered to the Mortgagee
a certain Wolcott Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981 (herein
referred toc as the "Original Mortgage") encumbering the leasehold




UNOFFICIAL COPY, »

estates described therein and recorded on August 13, 1981 in the
Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illincis as Document No.

25968424.

Pursuant to the Restated Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor
executed and delivered to the Mortgagee a certain First Amendment
of Wolcott Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Security Agreement dated as of May 4, 1984, amending the Original
Mortgage (herein referred to as the "First Mortgage Amendment")
and recorded on May 11, 1984 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook
County, Illinois as Document No. 27081826,

C... Second Mortgage Amendment. The Mortgagor and Mortgagee
have heretofore entered into a certain First Amendment to
Amendmernic ond Restatement of Credit Agreemant dated as of
December 1v,)1985 amending the Restated Loan Agreement (herein
referred to zs the "First Loan Agreement Amendment")} pursuant to
which, inter a)ia, the Mortgagor executed and delivered to the
Mortgagee a promissory note (herain referred to as the "Revolving
Note") in substivveion for, but not in payment of, the Restated
Revolving Note, whick note evidences the same indebtedness
evidenced by the Restated Revolving Note as well as $5,000,000 of
sdditlonal indebtedness of the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee,

Pursuant to the Firsc Loan Agreement Amendment, the
Mortgagor executed and deliveruod to the Mortgagee a certain
Second Amendment of Wolcott Laisehold Mortgage, Assignment of
Leases and Rents and Security AcoZeement dated as of December 19,
1585 (herein referred to as the "Sezond Mortgage Amendment"),
amending the Original Mortgage as anwnded by the First Mortgage
Amendment (the Original Mortgage as zo amended by the First
Mortgage Amendment and the Second Mort(ags Amendment s referred
to herein as the "Amended Mortgage") and racorded on January 13,
1986 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook Coupty, Illinois as
Document No, 86015518,

D. Second, Third and Fouxth leoan Agreement anendments.

The Mortgagor and Mortgagee have heretofore erntared into a
certain Second Amendment to Amendment and Restatemenc ¢f Credit
Agreement dated as of September 19, 1986 (herein referrddi to as
the "Sscond Loan Agresment Amsndment”) and a certain Third
Amendmant to Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agreement dated
as of April 9, 1987 (herein refarred to as the "Third Loan
Agreement Amendment": amending the Restated Loan Agroement,

Fourth Amendmant to Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agreenment
dated as of Decembar 14, 1987 (herein referred to as the “"Fourth
Loan Agreement Amendment") amending the Restated lLoan Agreement

&
&
The Mortgagor and Mortgagee have entered into a certain cﬁ
0
e

-2-




-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(the Restated Loan Agreement as sc amended and as amended by the
First lLoan Agreement Amendment, the Second Loan Agreement
Amendment and the Third Loan Agreement Amendment and as it may be
hereafter be from time to time amended, supplemented or modified
is referred to herein as the “Loan Agreement"}. The Fourth Loan
Agreement Amendment provides, inter alia, for the Mortgagor to
execute and deliver to the Mortgagee a promissory note to
separately evidence the FINEX Draft Loans (as defined in the Loan
Agreement) and consequently in partial substitution for, but not
in payment of, the Revolving Note to the extent the Revolving
Note evidences FINEX Draft Loans as defined in the Loan
Agreerent,

E. ~This Amendmepnt. In order that the Amended Mortgage will
continue %o secure the indebtedness evidenced by (i) the FINEX
Draft loans evidenced by the Revolving Note, which indebtedness
will be hencetorth evidenced by a promissory note partially
replacing the ‘Ravolving Note, (ii) the Revolving Note and (iii)
the Term Note (hersin and in the Amended Mortgage as amended
hereby), the Mortgzuyor and Mortgagee have agreed to enter into
this Amendment {(the 2uwended Mortgage as amended by this Amendment
and as it may hereafter be from time to time amended,
supplemented or modified, is herein referred to as the

"Mortgage").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and(in consideration of Mortgagee's
execution and delivery of the Fourth Amendment to Amendment and
Restatement of Credit Agreement, any lcan, advance or other
financial accommodation made by tre Mortgagee to or for the
benefit of the Mortgagor and the agreaments contained herein and
in the Loan Agreement, and for other gord and valuable
consideration, the parties heretc agree as followa:

1. Recital A of the Amended Mortgage ‘s hereby amended to
read as follows:

"A., ./ The Mortgagor

is the owner of the leasehold interest in the real «xtate which
is described in the Mortgage (as hereinafter defined; . of rents
and leases deriving therefrom and of other property now or
hereafter acquired and used or useful in connaction thercwith,
Mortgagor and Mortgagee entered into a Credit Agreement dated as
of July 7, 1981 providing for the Mortgagor’s performance of
certain covenants, satisfaction of certain conditions and making
of certain representations and warranties and far loans and
advances to be made from time to time by the Mortgagee to the
Mortgagor on a revolving basis pursuant to the terms and
conditions set out therein, in amounts not to exceed in the
aggregate at any one time outstanding sixty million amd no/100
dollars. The Mortgagor and Mortgages antered into an Amendment

-3-




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

and Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of May 8, 1984
(herain refearred to as the "Amendment and Restatement!; the
Credit Agresment as amended and restated by the Amendment and
Restatement ip harein referred to as the "Restated Loan
Agreement") providing, inter alia, for (i) loans to be made from
time to time by the Mortgagee to the Mortgagor on a revolving
basis (herein referred to as the "Revolving Loans") in amounts
not to exceed in the aggregate at any one time outstanding fifty-
five million and no/100 dollars for all such Revelving Loans and
for the aggregate amount outstanding of reimbursement under any
letters of credit (herein referred to as "Letters of Cradit")
that may be issued by the Mortgagee for the account of the
Mortyacor, and (ii) a term loan (herein referred to as the "Term
Loan").”in the principal amount of ten million and no/100

dollars. .The Restated Loan Agreement provides that the sum of
(a) the Cuvistanding principal amount of the Term Loan, plus (b)
the aggregate-principal amount of all Revelving Loans which the
Mortgagee is committed to have outstanding under the Restated
Loan Agreement, plus (c) the aggregate outstanding amount of aill
Letters of Credi:, shall not at any one time exceed sixty-five
million and no/10C dellars. The Mortgagor and Mortgagee have
entered into a First Awmendment to Amendment and Restatement of
Credit Agreement datec 28 of December 19, 1985 (herein referred
to as the "First Amendme¢n:), a Second Amendment to Amendment and
Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of September 19, 1687
(herein referred to as the "sSezond Amendment"), a Taird Amendment
to Amendment and Restatement ol Credit Agreement dated as of
April 9, 1987 (herein referrea ro as the "Third Amendment"), and
a Fourth Amendment to Amendment and Restatemant of Credit
Agreement dated as of December 14, 1787 {herein referred to as
the "Fourth Amendment"; the Restatec Loan Agreement as amended by
the First Amendment, Second Amendment, Third Amendmant and Fourth
Anmendment and as it may hereafter be frowu time to time amended,
supplemented or modified, is herein referrsd to as :he "Loan
Agreement") providing for Revolving Loans irn -amounts not to
exceed in the aggregate at any one time ocutstanding $IXTY MILLION
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($60,000,000.00) for all such rRevolving Loans
and for FINEX Draft Loans in amounts not to excesd .in the
aggregate at any one time outstanding SIX MILLION a¥p NO/100
DOLLARS ($6,000,000.00) for all such FINEX Draft Lourss. The Loan
Agreement provides that the sum of (a) the outstanding rrincipal
amount of the Term Loan plus (b) the aggregate principal amount
of all Revolving Loans which the Mortgagee is committed to have
outstanding under the Loan Agreement, plus (c) the aggregate
principal amount of all FINEX Draft Loans which the Mortgagee is
committed to have outstanding under the Loan Agreement plus (d)
the aggregate outstanding amount of all lLetters of Credit, shall
not at any one time exceed SEVENTY-TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($72,500,000.00) (herein referred to
as the "Loan Amount"). The Loan Amount includes, and, except for

L285992.9

-41-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

v 3 3 2 7

an additional %5,000,000, is not in addition to, amounts advanced
pursuant to the Restated Loan Agreament, Pursuant to the terms
of the lLoan Agresment, the Mortgagor has executed and delivered
to Mortgages a certain Wolcott Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of
laases and Rents and Security Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981
sncumbering the property described therein and recorded on

August 13, 1981 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illincis
as Document 25968424 (herein referred to as the "Initial
Mortgage'), a certain First Amendment of Wolcott Leasehold
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreenment
dated as of May 4, 1984 there recorded on May 11, 1984 as
Document 27081826 (herein referred to as the "First Amendment to
Mortoave"), and a certain Second Amendment of Wolcott Leasehold
Mortgaoa, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Sacurity Agreement
dated as of December 19, 1985 there recorded on January 13, 1986
as Documeiiv No. 86015518 (herein referred to as the "Second
Amendment to Mortgage"): and a certain Third Amendment of Wolcott
Leasehold Mortjage, Assignment of Leasss and Rents and Security
Agreemant datyc _as of December 14, 1587 (herein referred to as
the "Third Amendmznt to Mortgage"): the Initial Mortgage as
amended by the Firsl Amendment to Mortgage and ths Second
Amendment to Mortgags ond the Third Amendment to Mortgage, and as
it may heresafter be from time to time amended, supplemented or
modified, is herein refzrred to as the "Mortgage"). Any
references to the term "Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents
and Security Agresment" in anyv documents evidencing or securing
the indebtedness in the Loan Agreement shall be deemed references

to the Mortgage."

2. Recital B of the Amended Mortgage is amended hereby to
read as follows:

"B, Note, Principal and Interest. Pursuant to the Credit

Agreement, the Mortgagor has executed ani celivered to Mortgagee
a revolving promissory note dated of even 3uts with the Credit
Agreement, payable to the order of the Mortg:ges at its principal
place of business on or before the Terminatior Late (as that term
is defined in the Credit Agreement) in the maximvia orincipal
amount of $60,000,000.00 (hearein, such revelving orenissory note
shall be called the "Initial Note"). Pursuant to {Pe Restated
Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor has sxecuted and deliveced to the
Mortgagee the following: (1) a revolving promissory nui: dated
as of July 7, 1981, payable tu the order of the Mortgagee on or
before June 30, 198% in the maximum principal amount of
$55,000,000.00 amending and restating the Initial Note in its
entirety (herein, such note shall be called the "Restated
Revolving Note"), and (il) a term note dated the date of the Term
Loan (definad as in the Loan Agreement), payable to the order of (F
the Mortgagee in the principal amount of $10,000,000,00, the
final installment cf which is due and payable on June 30, 1989

-5-

22859924




UNOFFICIAL COPY: 7

(herein such note, together with any and all amendments or
supplements thereto, extensions thereof and notes which may be
taken in whole or partial renewal, substitution or extension
thereof or which may evidence any of the indebtedness evidenced
by said note shall be called the "Term Note": ths Rastated
Revolving Note and Term Note are sometimes herein referred to in
the collective singular as the "Restated Note"). The Term Note
and the Restated Revolving Note each bear interest as provided in
the Restated Loan Agresment,

Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor has executed
and dalivered to the Mortgagee a further restated revolving
promisuory note dated as of December 19, 1985, payable to the
order .07 the Mortgagee on or befors June 30, 1989 in the maximum
principal -amount of $60,000,000,00, such revelving promissory
note in 4vostitution for, but not in payment of the Restated
Revolving ilota (herein, such note, together with any and all
amendments or supplements thereto, extensions theradof and notes
which may be taxen in whole or partial renewal, substitution or
extension thereo! >v which may evidence any of the indebtedness
evidenced by said nota, shall be called the “"Revolving Note").
The Revolving Note evidences new indebtedness of the Mortgagor to
the extent of $5,000,00C and to the axtent of $55,000,000
evidences indebtedness jruviously evidenced by the Rastated

Revolving Note.

Pursuant to the Loan Agrazient, the Mortgagor has executed
and delivered to the Mortgagee ¢ promissory note dated as of
December 14, 1987, payable to thu order of the Mortgagee on or
before June 30, 1989 in the maximus principal amount of
$6,000,000.00, such promissory note svidencing FINEX Draft Loans
made from time to time under the Loan /.grasment (herein, such
note, together with any and all amendmentz or supplements
thereto, extensions thereof and notes which azy be taken in whele
or partial renewal, substitution or extensici thersof or which
may evidence any of the indebtednass svidenced ty said note,
shall be called the "FINEX Note'; the FINEX Note, the Revolving
Note and the Term Note ars hersin referred to in *ks collective

singular as the "Note")."

3. The first paragraph of Recital E of the Amendct Mortgage
is hereby amended to read as follows:

"E. The Liakilities. Mortgagor has agreed to make the
Mortgage to the Mortgagee, for the purpose of securing the
following (herein sometimes collectively called the
"Liabilities"): (i) the payment of the principal of and intersst
on the Note; (il) the performance of the covenants, obligations
and agreements (and the truth of all representations and
warranties) of the Mortgagor pursuant to tha Loan Agreement, the

@
s}
o]
o
&
14"
9




UNOFFICIAL CQORY, ,

Note, the Mortgage and the other Security Agreements; (1ii)
repayment of any advances or expensss of Mortgagee to protect the
Collateral (hereinafter defined), performance of any obligation
of Mortgagor hereunder or collection of any amount owing to
Mortgagee which is secured hereby: (iv) all amounts payable by
the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee with respect to the Letters of
Credit; and (v) the prompt payment or performance of any and all
other liabilities, obligations and indebtedness, howsoever
created, arising or evidenced, direct or indirect, absolute or
contingent, now or hereafter existing or due or to hecome due, of
the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee pursuant to or in connection with
the Loan Agreement (provided, however, that the maximum amount
incluand within the Liabilities on account of principal advances
made oy the Mortgagee to or for the account of the Mortgagor
shall no% exceed twice the Loan Amount, plus the total of all
advances racde by the Mortgagee to protect the Collateral and the
security interest and lien created hereby, plus interest on all
of the foregoipy, and plus all costs of enforcement and
collection ot thiz Mortgage and the other Liabilities).”

4. The Mortgacor confirmes for the benefit of the Mortgagee
that the Amended Mortazqe, as amended hereby, secures the payment
of principal of and interest on the Note and all of the other
Liabilities (all as defired in the Mortgage) and that future
advances shall have the same priority as if advanced at the date
of this Amendment and in furtherance thereof, does hereby
CONFIRM, MORTGAGE, GRANT, CONVEY, TRANSFER and ASSIGN UNTO
Mortgagee, its successors and assigns, and does hereby grant to
Mortgagee and its successors and asaigns, forever, a continuing
security interest in and to, all of Lbe Collateral.

5. Except as herein amended and wuprlemented, the Amended
Mortgage is reaffirmed and shall remain 4 full force and effect.

L2E59928




PY

. UNOFFICIAL COPY | , .

WITNESS the hands and gea) of the Mortgagor and the
Mortgagae, at Chicago, Illinois on the day first above written,

(SEAL)
Attest: TEMPEL sﬂiﬁfiﬁg PANY
M l,ﬂ’l/n' By: ' . _\,,\__Q\ i\
Name: ; Name: | ) <
4 ] ' ,Jl —-"
Title.“ﬁQQZEgL_ Title: Vo F e
[SEAL>
Attest; CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST comBany CHICA

} _

4 ¥

.._4[‘ ol\'(\._a. ( ’2/1/(/&\ r BY: ' V(_’
/ Banking Officer ?ame:_g, Z vd
: 7 tle:__ygﬁgﬁf7€_i

This instrument was prepired by and upon recordation shoulg
be returned to:

Kevin ¢, McDonald
Mayer, Brown & Platt 1 L
190 South LasSalle Street Boy‘ 393 WJ
Chicago, Illinois 50603

A B8O
Pk i -07-ac0- 457 F s4si~o0 . Dhmen
nE 36302 -0k F A O Nm“’)do i
90720009y 4 A0

i O aot- ey ARG
e :“‘J-Jui'r;,;"f/fﬂ 0
1407 0004 A B 0
RN | ol oLl "? ﬁ a

-g8-

e

22659924




UNOFFICIAL GOPY , ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF C 0 O K )

I, _Avars _ m Jidats s notary public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
A s M HYNG and _vedn L lkrAaid personally
known to me to be the (1h_ PR ORAT and
e Aty OPFICRA of Continental Illinois National Bank
and Trust Ccompany of Chicago and personally Known to me to be the
same versons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instlunent, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowiadged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrunent as their free and voluntary act for the uses and
purpcses therein set forth,

GIVEN urdnr my hand and notarial seal this s day of
ML ALK , 1987,

R "zua‘g(’((b/w

.. Netary Public

My Commission Expires:

COnHR_ 16-/%9

geZ W 12930 1%

178899 ¢

L2Z889328




o UNOFFICIAL ,GORY, , ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
8S.

)
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, M%, a notary public in and for said
n State &foresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

personally known to me to be the

of TEMPEL STEEL COMPANY, an Illincois
corporation,; and ' personally known to me
to be the ,4é¢aéﬁp4 / of said corporation, and
persona’lv known €o me to be the same persons whose names are

subscriber. to the foregoing instrument, appeared hefore me this

day ,AB son and severally acknowledged that as such
s and . of said

corporation, they signed the within ifistrument and caused the
corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto,
pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said
corporation as thei: free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act and dseua of said corperation, for the uses and

purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN, under my hand ard notarial seal this dﬁé’day of

ecsadoc_, 1987,
Nat£ry Publéé é

My Commissien Expires:

22689929




.
A7 WNQEFICIAL COPY

I -

Sul of 48775 Ly
OF W.¢Himg Witar
BRL Mok L
SEC 7- Josy

Lors /'ﬂj J'af//!/

J MEYEE fnlusrp,p,
Sul w7 2.5

Lo7 & 7o¢ T

; 2 .5"-"‘”5" OF MCNoLAS Wicr
LN OUSTE#IAL Papsr OB Mo #L

SE¢ 35 Y1)y sEc7- 101y
AOTY s Nic Hatrs /l/‘/a, Sl
[4
Myr1£2 B RiMoEne W{Zj”‘g
Sud ;N rHE mu/é b mene

SEC ] Yy
SEC7-Y01Y 7Yy

LoTé N MNCHOLAS
MoLhee & Atmotn

S&c 7- Yoy
AoT7 N MCNOLrS

m;'LLEp 5/917)10(14(.
56¢ 7 Y0 1/

e a Y+ M‘-

*



